At September 30, 2018 and 2017, the Authority recorded customs fees payable to the Treasurer of
Guam totaling $2,448,259 and $2,520,952, respectively, for the above charges, of which
$2,289,918 and $1,697,738, respectively, is reflected as customs fees, receivables in the
accompanying statements of net position.  The fees are not reflected as an expense or revenue by
the Authority.

Antonio B. Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam
(A Component Unit of the Government of Guam)

Notes to Financial Statements, continued

74

13. Restatement

The Authority restated its previously issued financial statements to (1) account for the effects of
implementing GASB No. 75 and (2) correct for close-outs of construction-in-progress projects.
The Authority’s net position as of October 1, 2016 and the Authority’s statement of revenues,
expenses and changes in net position for the year ended September 30, 2017 have been restated to
reflect this correction as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As of October 1, 2016:
 Deferred outflow of resources:

OPEB $ ---  $ 408,841 $ 408,841
 Collective total other

postemployment benefits liability $ ---  $39,763,407 $  39,763,407
  Net position $315,404,197 $(39,354,566) $276,049,631

As of September 30, 2017:
 Depreciable capital assets, net $ 308,157,186  $1,802,643 $ 309,959,829
 Non-depreciable capital assets $ 112,227,168 $(3,448,408) $ 108,778,760
 Deferred outflows of resources:

OPEB $ ---  $  5,275,020 $  5,275,020
 Collective total other
   postemployment benefit liability $ ---  $(48,343,156) $( 48,343,156)
 Net position $ 324,957,080 $(44,713,901) $280,243,179

For the year ended September 30, 2017:
 Miscellaneous revenues $  5,185,865 $( 52,021) $  5,133,844
 Depreciation and amortization $  26,830,443 $  535,236 $  27,365,679
 Other expenses, net $  1,366,697 $ 4,772,078 $   6,138,775

 Change in net position $  9,552,883 $(5,359,335) $  4,193,548

Required Supplementary Information

Antonio B. Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam
(A Component Unit of the Government of Guam)

Schedule 1
Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of the Authority’s Proportionate Share of Net Pension Liability

Defined Benefit Plan
(Unaudited)

Last 10 Fiscal Years*

75

2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Authority’s proportion of the net pension liability 2.46% 2.45% 2.35% 2.45% 2.32%

Authority’s proportionate share of the net pension liability $ 28,053,913 $ 33,532,175 $ 32,241,435 $ 30,570,481 $ 30,256,332

Authority’s covered payroll $ 13,253,631 $ 13,107,529 $ 13,353,696 $ 12,788,348 $ 12,883,180